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CHAPTER 186. 

[Publialad April 28, 1866.] 

AN ACT relating to issues, mode of trial and judgment in civil 
actions, and amendatory of section 86 of chapter 182 of the revised 
statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

354forent--whm SECTION 1. Section 36 of chapter 182 of the revised 
and hew &WNW statutes, is hereby amended, by adding to said section, 

after the word "rendered," in the 12th line thereof, the 
following : "provided, that in cases where the collection 
of the judgment or the sale of the real estate upon which 
the same may be a lien, shall be delayed or prohibited 
by law, the time of such delay or prohibition shall not 
be taken or counted as any part of the said ten years." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 

CHAPTER 137. 

[Published April 28, 1866.] 

AN ACT to amend section 54 of chapter 19 of the revised statutes, 
relating to highways and bridges. 

Road not to be 
hid through 
orchard, do. 
without consent 
of owner. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section fifty-four of chapter nineteen of 
the revised statutes, is hereby amended, so as to read as 
follows : "Section 54. No public or private road shall 
be laid out through any orchard or garden, without the 
consent of the owner thereof, if such orchard have 
been set out two years o'r more, or if such garden have 
been cultivated as such two years or more ; nor shall 
any such road be laid out through any buildings, or any 
futures or erections used for educational or chaitable 
purposes, or for the purposes of trade or manufactures, 
or any yards or inclosures necessary to the use and en- 
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joyment of any such buildings, fixtures or erections, 
without consent of. the owner." 

Swaim 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 

CHAPTER 188. 

[Published April 28, 1866.] 

AN ACT to amend 'section 1 of chapter 24 of the session laws of 
11368, entitled "an act to amend section 55 of chapter 187 of the 
revised statutes, entitled 'of evidence.' 71  

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen• 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter twenty-four oflinnerttla b, 
the general laws of 1868, entitled "an act to amend 111""r11 .3.1-  

• section fifty-five of chapter one hundred and thirty-
seven of the revised statutes, entitled 'of evidence,'" 
approved March 10, 1863, is hereby amended, by in-
serting the words "or court commissioner," after the 
words "county judge," where they occur in the sev-
enth line from the top in said section; also, by inserting 
the words "or court commissioner," after the word 
"judo" in the eighth line from the bottom of said 
section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 12, 1866. 


